This product may be protected by one or more patents • For further information, please visit: www.ppc-online.com/patents
customerservice@ppc-online.com • 1-800-800-6652 • www.ppc-online.com
A BELDEN BRAND
Swing-out Patch Panel
• 19” standard panel (IEC 60297-3)
• Solid and reliable, manufactured only from highquality sheet metal
• Magnet secured swing-out tray for improved cablemanagement
• Angled adapters

02
2
Ordering Information
SWP B 1 A1 S1 1U 1A SA
04 06 1208 1405 1107 1309 1510 16
04. Panel Color 09. Color 13. Pigtail Fiber Type
B = Black A = Aqua 1 = OM1
S = Slate/Grey G = Green 2 = OM2
U = Blue 3 = OM3
05. Panel Size H = Heather Violet 4 = OM4
1 = 1U I = Beige 5 = OM5
2 = 2U M = Metal S = G.652D
3 = 3U Empty = Unloaded A = G.657A1
4 = 4U N = G.657A2
10. No. ports to be loaded B = G.657B3
06. No of Cutouts A = 6 port G = G.655
1 = 12 Cutout B = 12port Empty = Unloaded
2 = 24 Cutout C = 24port
3 = 48 Cutout D = 36port 14. Pigtail color code
4 = 72 Cutout E = 48 port S = Single color
5 = 96 Cutout F = 72port T = TIA color code (12 color)
6 = 144 Cutout G = 96 port
7 = 288 Cutout H = 144port 15. Accessories
I = 288port S = Standard accessories (FMK kit)
07. Configuration Empty = Unloaded A = Standard accessories with Splice protector
U = Unloaded
A = Loaded with Adapters 11. Splice tray Capacity 16. Branding
P = Loaded with Adapters & Pigtails 1 = 12F S = Standard
C = Loaded with Splice tray only 2 = 24F X = Custom Branding
D = Loaded with Adapter &  Splice tray Empty = Unloaded
X = Custom (Details will be mentioned in description)
12. No. of Splice tray
08. Adapter/Connector Type A = 1
1 = SC Simplex B = 2
2 = LC Duplex C = 3
3 = FC D = 4
4 = ST E = 5
A = SC Duplex F = 6
B = LC Quad G = 7
H = 8
I = 9
J = 10
K = 11
L = 12
Empty = Unloaded